

\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8713/2017 & CMs. 35714-16/2017

SUKH PAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through None

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANR.

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

%

27.09.2017

List for consideration on 12.10.2017.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

SEPTEMBER 27, 2017

aj