

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8713/2017, CM APPL. 35714-35716/2017

SUKH PAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through Mr. S.N. Parashal, Ms. Pankaj
Kumari, Advs.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANR

..... Respondent

Through Mr. Avnish Ahlawat, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER

% **12.10.2017**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 30.11.2017.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

OCTOBER 12, 2017/MK