

\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8713/2017 and CM Nos. 35714-35716/2017

SUKH PAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha and
Ms. Mani Shandilya, Advs.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANR. Respondents

Through

Ms. Shamshravish Rein, Mr. Aldanish
Rein and Mr. Maheravish Rein, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

%

30.11.2017

CM No. 35714/2017 (for exemption)

Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 8713/2017 and CM No. 35715-35716/2017

Issue notice.

Ms. Shamshravish Rein, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of
the respondents.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto,
if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 16.04.2018.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

NOVEMBER 30, 2017

rd