



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8713/2017 & CM APPL. 35715-35716/2017**

SUKH PAL SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr.Manoj R.Sinha, Advocate.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANR..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Satish Chand, Dealing Asstt. for
DTC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

16.04.2018

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 08.08.2018.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 16, 2018

dkb