



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8713/2017 & CM APP Nos.35715-16/2017

SUKH PAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.S.N. Parashar with Ms. Pankaj
Kumari, Adv.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Aldanish Rein and
Ms.Maheravish Rein, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

%

08.08.2018

1. Learned proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment as the main counsel is out of station.
2. List on 08th January, 2019.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

AUGUST 08, 2018

neelam