



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8713/2017 & C.M. Nos.35715/2017 (for bringing on record certain documents), 35716/2017 (for condonation of delay in re-filing)

SUKH PAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.S.N. Parashar & Ms.Pankaj
Kumari, Advs.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr.Aldanish Rein & Ms.Maheravish
Rein, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

08.01.2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for further time to file rejoinder. Last opportunity of eight weeks' is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder, failing which, the right of the petitioner to file rejoinder shall stand closed.

List on 08.05.2019.

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 08, 2019

gm