



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8713/2017 & CM APPLNs. 35715/2017, 35716/2017**

SUKH PAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.S.N. Parashar and Ms.Pankaj
Kumari, Advocates**

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANR Respondents

Through: **Mr.Aldanish Rein, Ms.Maheravish
rein and Ms.Shamshravish Rein,
Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **08.05.2019**

The rejoinder filed by the petitioner is returned under objection. Let the same be filed. Copy of the same be furnished to counsel for the respondent.

List for hearing at the end of the Board on 22nd October, 2019.

Both the parties are directed to file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of relevant pages of relevant documents/judgments on which they wish to rely, with relevant portion duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court before the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

MAY 08, 2019

ds