



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8713/2017**

SUKH PAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar and Mr. Praveen K.
Singh, Advs.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Aldanish Rein, Ms. Maheravish
Rein and Ms. Shamsravish Rein, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

22.10.2019

C.M. No.45669/2019 (delay)

1. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking condonation of delay of 86 days in filing rejoinder affidavit. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. The accompanying rejoinder filed with the application is taken on record.

2. The application is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 8713/2017

3. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time to make submissions. The request is not opposed.

4. At request, list on 17.03.2020. In the meanwhile, both the



parties are granted six weeks to file written submissions in terms of the last order.

OCTOBER 22, 2019
'SDP'

REKHA PALLI, J.