



\$~72

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8713/2017, CM APPL. 35715/2017 -Addl. doc.

CM APPL. 35716/2017 -Delay 149 days.

SUKH PAL SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.S.N.Parashar, Adv.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANR ..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Aditi Gupta, Adv for DTC.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**ORDER**

**17.01.2023**

%

No time left.

List on 20.07.2023.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**JANUARY 17, 2023**

sr