



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8713/2017, CM APPL. 35715/2017 & CM APPL.
35716/2017
SUKH PAL SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr. Somnath Parashar, Advocate.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANRRespondents
Through: Mrs. Aditi Gupta with Mrs. Amita
Singh Balkal, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
16.01.2024

List on 19th July, 2024 for final hearing.

Lower Court Record be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 16, 2024
rk/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any