



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8713/2017, CM APPL. 35715/2017 & 35716/2017**

SUKH PAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. N. Parashar, Advocate

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta and Mr. Utkarsh,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **06.11.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. No time left.
2. List on 07.03.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any