



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8713/2017 & CM APPL. 35715/2017**
SUKH PAL SINGHPetitioner
Through: Mr. S. N. Parashar and Mr.
Ritik Singh, Advs.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANRRespondents
Through: Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
04.08.2025

%

1. Written submissions on behalf of the parties have not been filed.
2. The learned counsel for the respondent no. 1 submits that the written submissions on their behalf have been filed yesterday only. However, the same are not on record. Let the same be brought on record.
3. Also, the written submissions on behalf of the petitioner be filed within a period of four weeks with an advance copy to the other side.
4. Re-notify on 8th January, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

AUGUST 4, 2025

p/my