



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8713/2017 & CM APPL. 35715/2017**

SUKH PAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.N. Parashar and Mr. Ritik
Singh, Advs.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANRRespondents

Through: Ms. Lavanya Bhardwaj, Ms. Anjali
Choudhary and Mr. Akashdeep,
Advs. for Ms. Aditi Gupta, Adv for
DTC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

08.01.2026

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent is not available due to a medical emergency. Considering the same, the matter is adjourned for arguments.
2. It is noted that written submissions have already been filed by both the parties.
3. List on 28th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 8, 2026/kp/MM