



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8713/2017, CM APPL. 35715/2017**

SUKH PAL SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Umesh Kumar, Adv.(VC) for
Mr.S.N. Parashar, Adv.

versus

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION & ANRRespondents

Through: Ms.Aditi Gupta, Mr. Akash Deep,
Ms. Lavanya Bhardwaj, Adv. for R-
1/DTC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

28.04.2026

%

1. None appears on behalf of the Petitioner, despite the matter having been passed over twice.
2. The matter is adjourned for 9th September, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

Pallavi/RM